COMMISSIONERS RECORD S, DOUGLAS COUNTY

71

	Tr	em, 19 day of 19	A CONTRACTOR
The	et 2- Unet	(2) Tract No. 2, the owner of which is Marshall M. Ulrich & Vicki K. Ulrich, his wife, with the just compensation as determined through appraisal to be \$300 which will be used as an offer to these individuals for the pur- chase of right-of-way easement for this project.	
Тло	ct 3- Urich	(3) Tract No. 3, the owner of which is Marshall M. Ulrich & Vicki K. Ulrich, his wife, with the just compensation as determined through appraisal to be \$680 which will be used as an offer to these individuals for the pur- chase of right-of-way easment for this project.	
I.ne	at 4 alich	(4) Tract No. 4, the owner of which is Buena Vista Ulrich, a single person, Contract Buyer Marshall M. Ulrich & Vicki K. Ulrich, his wife, with the just compensation as determined through appraisal to be \$700 which will be used as an offer to these individuals for the purchase of right-of-way easement for this project.	
	act 5 Urich	(5) Tract No. 5, the owner of which is Marshall M. Ulrich & Vicki K. Ulrich, his wife, and Buena Vista Ulrich, with the just compensation as determined through appraisal to be \$1,000 which will be used as an offer to these individuals for the purchase of right-of-way easement for this project	
T.n.	ect le	(6) Tract No. 6, the owner of which is Pauline Gill Harrison & Robert P. Harrison, husband and wife, with the just compensation as determined through appraisal to be \$1,050 which will be used as an offer to these in- dividuals for the purchase of right-of-way easement for this project.	
Tha	et 7	(7) Tract No. 7, the owner of which is Pauline GillHarrison & Robert P. Harrison, husband and wife, with the just compensation as determined through appraisal to be \$1,750 which will be used as an offer to these in- dividuals for the purchase of right-of-way easement for this project.	
and the second	rat 8. nighteman	(8) Tract No. 8, the owner of which is Amos C. Wrightsman & Myrtle C. Wrightsman, with the just compensation as determined through appraisal to be \$1,300, which will be used as an offer to these individuals for the purchase of right-of-way easement for this project.	
Tr. C.	act 9 relivel	(9) Tract No. 9, the owner of which is Roy D. Cadwell & Ruth C. Cadwel his sister, with the just compensation as determined through appraisal to be \$2,100 which will be used as an offer to these individuals for the pur- chase of right-of-way easement for this project.	1,
Tra Cl	act 10 unchbaugh	(10) Tract No. 10, the owner of which is Leslie T. Churchbaugh & Doris O. Churchbaugh, husband and wife, with the just compensation as determined through appraisal to be \$6,000 which will be used as an offer to these indi- viduals for the purchase of right-of-way easement for this project.	
Ti-	act 11 Pice	(11) Tract No. 11, the owner of which is Stephen J. Rice & Deborah L. Rice, husband and wife, with the just compensation as determined through ap- praisal to be \$600 which will be used as an offer to these individuals for the purchase of right-of-way easement for this project.	
TAC	ack 13. Agerman	(12) Tract No.13, the owner of which is Aubrey Hagerman & Betty J. Hagerman, husband and wife, with the just compensation as determined through appraisal to be \$300 which will be used as an offer to these individuals for the purchase of right-of-way easement for this project.	
Tu	act 14 Poblim	(13) Tract No. 14, the owner of which is Lee D. Robbins & Wilda M. Robbins, husband and wife, with the just compensation as determined through appraisal to be \$1,800 which will be used as an offer to these individuals for the purchase of right-of-way easement for this project.	
ī,	act 15 Whay	(14) Tract No. 15, the owner of which is David A. Wray, a single man and Ernest Wray and Evelyn Wray, with the just compensation as determined through appraisal to be \$1,600 which will be used as an offer to these in- dividuals for the purchase of right-of-way easement for this project.	
T.c	ect 16 Green	(15) Tract No. 16, the owner of which is Cecil B. Green & Sara J. Gree husband and wife, with the just compensation as determined through appraisal to be \$350 which will be used as an offer to these individuals for the pur- chase of right-of-way easement for this project.	n,
		After review of these Statements of Basis for Offer it was moved by Mr. Neis that they be submitted to the landowners involved, seconded by Mr. Cragan, and carried unanimously.	
	and the second	and carried unanimously. Mr. Dooley then presented the Board a Contract for Engineering Services be- tween Douglas County, Kansas, and Evans, Bierly, Hutchison & Associates, Con sulting Engineers, Lawrence, Kansas, to perform the services as required for the planning of bridge and roadway improvements located at Bridge No. 11.95N 20.70E, Douglas County, Kansas, in the amount of \$6,000. After discussion it was moved by Mr. Neis that this contract be approved, seconded by Mr. Cra gan, and carried unanimously.	
Lub Su agri Lor Lor	lic Works; plemental c. on Contract g (1/2) ton kup	Mr. Dooley then presented the Board a Supplemental Agreement for Contract for two $\frac{1}{2}$ ton pickups between the Board of Commissioners of Douglas County, Kan- sas, and Turner Chevrolet relative to contract agreement of April 5, 1979 for the purchase of two $\frac{1}{2}$ ton pickup trucks. The Contract shall be changed in the following manner: The Schedule of Prices may be revised to include one half of the price assurance increase, not to exceed 2% of the current model year price (maximum of \$298.54), providing 1980 model year pickups of contract specifications are delivered on or before January 1, 1980. After	I.